

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

DATE: September 6, 2024
PROJECT: Lower Logan River Trapper Park Canal Enclosure Project
OWNER: Cache Water District
ENGINEER: Franson Civil Engineers
TO: All Plan Holders

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. Question: What method needs to be used for dewatering the diversion structure site?

Answer: The Engineer has not specified a method. The contractor will design the dewatering method and will submit it to the Engineer for approval. The stream alteration permit is showing a diversion of some sort around the work area pushing the water down the main channel. If another method is chosen, the permit will be amended.

2. Question: The Fresno 8200 slide gate does not meet the specification 40 05 59.23, but Fresno is listed as a manufacturer. Are the Fresno 8200 gates an approved equivalent?

Answer: Yes, while the Fresno 8200 series did not meet all the specified requirements, review of the project specific requirements has verified it is an approved equivalent. Wedges are not required, and a potable water system that is watertight is not the intent of this operation where two of the three gates will be functioning as overtopping weirs.